TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail)"

3 of Bod
3(a) e of vehicl cate o M1 Li ht Passen er Vehicle
4 Month and r of manufacture As er codifications
No. of inders 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
Eng ine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o rated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
H.P./BHP 1 3 6 KW @ 3 5 0 0 rpm (Za p & Zoom Mode )
1 14 kW @ 3 7 5 0 m Z i M ode
10. Cubic ca aci 2184 cc
11. Makers classification MAH INDRA XUV700 AX7 L DSL MT 7 Seater
BS-VI
t2. Wheel base 2750 mm
13. Seatin ca c D+6
L4 Colour Asa licable
15. ULW unladen we ht L784
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
man ctu rer
2394 Kgs.
17.
and oly rating of tvres as
declared by the
a Front Axle 2 3 5,/6 5 R1 7 1 04H 23s/60 R 1 8 1 0 3 HI
2 3 5/60 R 18 t0 3V Tempo ra fY Spa re Wh eel
T1 5 5 R 1 8 1 1 3 M
b Rear Axle 23sl6s
23s/60
R17 LO4H; 235/60 R18 103H;
R18 103V Temporary Spare Wheel:
T155 0 R18 113M
18. I red Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 1150 S
b Rear axle raw 7244 K S.
19.
a Overall I 4695 mm
b Rear over han
c. Overa lwi 1 mm
d Overall hei ht 1755 mm
e Mi roun clearance 125 mrn
J
Class of vehicle
5.
7.
9.
3
Based on the verified the document of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN oog5. Fo2. pqted:
17.o5.29211. AASN ooF5. Fo1. Datsd: op.o7.2o23 and AASN eo85,. pated:
30.01.2023 (oBD stage-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr, pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032,
I lBv Orderl I
dran,an
(Communication of Type Approval